



Jday Jagtap

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5505 OF 2022

Sau. Seema Mahesh Chudiwal & Ors.

.. Petitioners

V/s.

The Wardha Nagari Sahakari Adhikosh (Bank)
Myt. Wardha, Through Recovery Officer,
Pravin D. Thakare

.. Respondent

.....

Ms. Gayatri R. Diwe for the petitioners
Mr. S.V. Deshpande for the respondent

.....

**CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN &
URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, JJ.**

DATE : 13th OCTOBER, 2023.

P.C.

. Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate
Court.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)

(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.)