

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5505 OF 2022

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Sau. Seema Mahesh Chudiwal And OthersPETITIONER
V/S**

**The Wardha Nagari Sahakari Adhikosh (bank),..RESPONDENT
Myt. Wardha, Thr. Recovery Officer, Pravin D.
Thakare**

**ADV P R AGRAWAL for Petitioner
ADV KUSHAL JAIN for Respondent**

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR J

DATE : 10th January, 2024

P.C. :

**By consent, stand over to 24.01.2024. Till then, interim order to
continue.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)