



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

Writ Petition (WP) No. 5505 of 2022

Sau. Seema Mahesh Chudiwai and others

Versus

The Wardha Nagari Sahakari Adhikosh (Bank) through its Recovery
Officer Shri Pravin Dnyaneshwar Thakare

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Ms. A.R.Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Shri Vinay Sharma, Advocate h/f Shri V.S.Giramkar, Advocate
for the respondent.

**CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
DATED : 18th FEBRUARY, 2025.**

Learned counsel for the respondent objected the adjournment sought by petitioners by stating that interim order is in operation in the matter since 16th September, 2022. He further stated that petitioner is having alternate remedy to raise his grievance. Per contra, learned counsel for the petitioners states that there is talk of negotiation going on between the petitioners and the respondent-bank. This was also objected by the learned counsel for the respondent.

2. In view of these circumstances, the petition is adjourned next week with the clear understanding that both

the parties should work out the matter without seeking any further adjournment.

3. Stand over to **3rd March, 2025.**

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]