



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 5505/2022

Seema Chudiwal & others

...VERSUS...

Wardha Nagari Sahakari Adhikosh (Bank)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri P.R. Agrawal, Advocate for the Petitioner(s)
Shri V.S. Giramkar, Advocate for the Respondent

CORAM :- M.S. JAWALKAR, J.
MARCH 03, 2025

- (1) Heard learned Counsel for the respective parties.
- (2) Learned Counsel for the Petitioners submits that the Petitioners have already submitted proposal for one time settlement to the bank. The bank has not informed any decision thereon till date.
- (3) On the other hand, learned Counsel for the Respondent submits that unless the Petitioners deposit 10% of the amount due, there cannot be any consideration of the application for one time settlement.
- (4) As such, the Petitioners herein shall deposit 10% of the amount due as per the provisions of one time settlement within a period of two weeks from today.

(5) If such amount, as directed above, is deposited, the bank may consider the proposal submitted by the Petitioners as per the provisions of law within a period of two weeks from thereafter.

(6) List the matter on 01/04/2025. Interim order to continue till then.

(M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)