



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 5505 OF 2022

SAU. SEEMA MAHESH CHUDI WAL AND OTHERS

...VERSUS...

THE WARDHA NAGARI SAHAKARI ADHIKOSH (BANK), MYT. WARDHA, THR. RECOVERY OFFICER, PRAVIN D. THAKARE

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri A.S.Ambatkar, Advocate h/f. Shri P.R. Agrawal, Advocate for petitioners.
Shri V.S.Giramkar, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM : **SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR, J.**

DATE : **01st APRIL, 2025**

The learned counsel for the respondent to supply calculations by 17/04/2025 what would be 10% as per the bank as well as how the amount due is calculated to the petitioner.

2. The learned counsel for the petitioner, thereafter, to file reply to the same if it requires by 25/04/2025.

(Smt. M.S. Jawalkar, J.)