



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.5505 OF 2022

(Sau. Seema Mahesh Chudiwal and others Vs. The Wardha Nagari Sahakari Adhikosh
(Bank), thr. its Recovery Officer Shri Pravin Dnyaneshwar Thakare)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.*

Court's or Judge's orders.

Ms. Aastha Sharma, Advocate for Petitioners.
Mr. V. S. Giramkar, Advocate for Respondent.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE: 10th JUNE, 2025.

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file reply. At his request, stand over to 10.07.2025.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)