



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 5505 OF 2022
Sau. Seema Mahesh Chudiwal and others
Vs.

The Wardha Nagari Sahakari Adhikosh (Bank) Myt, Wardha

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri P. R. Agrawal, Advocate for petitioner.
Shri V. S. Giramkar, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM :- M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATED :- 09.04.2026

It is common ground that there are elements of settlement hence, the matter is required to be referred for mediation.

2. Shri S. Y. Deopujari, learned counsel is appointed as Mediator in the matter. The parties shall appear before the learned Mediator on 16.04.2026 at 2:30 pm.

3. The learned Mediator shall file his report within two weeks from the date of appearance of the parties.

4. Stand over to 04.05.2026.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)