



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.5505 OF 2022

Sau. Seema Mahesh Chudiwal and others **.Vs.** Wardha Nagari Sahakari Adhikosh
(Bank) Myt, Wardha

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. R.R. Agrawal, Advocate for petitioners.

Mr. V.S. Giramkar, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 08/05/2026

The writ petition is **disposed of** in view of settlement agreement dated 04.05.2026 arrived at between the parties before the Mediation Centre at High Court, Nagpur. The agreement and report dated 04.05.2026 submitted by the Co-ordinator Mediation Centre, High Court, Nagpur shall form part and parcel of the order.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)